MEDICAL & ITE/AV AC-DC DESKTOP ADAPTER
MAP68H  Series 68W AC-DC ADAPTER
MODELS
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
@ RATED
TOTAL
    REGULATION
PEAK CURRENT
FEATURES @5S
￭ 68W Rated Power / 100W  Peak Power @5s MAP68H-12 12V 5.41A ±5% 7.0A
￭ Medical IEC60601-1 & ITE/AV IEC62368-1Safety Approvals MAP68H-15 15V 4.53A ±5% 6.0A
￭ Compact size 105 x 50 x 29 mm MAP68H-19 19V 3.58A ±5% 5.2A
￭ Suitable for Class I and Class II installations MAP68H-24 24V 2.83A ±5% 4.2A
￭ High Efficiency up to 92%
￭ Suitable for Type BF Medical Equipment 1). Derate output power by 2% per VAC for input voltage<90vac
2). Ripple & Noise test : use a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor in parallel with a 10 uF electrolytic capacitor at the output connector, the bandwidth is set to 20MHz.
3). The peak current are performed at 100Vac to 264Vac, derated by 2% per VAC for input voltage<100vac, the duty cycle of peak current is 10%Max.